
COURSE EQUIVALENCIES FROM MULTIMEDIA TECHNOLOGIES/WEB INTERACTIVE DESIGN CONCENTRATION 

(PTI) TO MEDIA ARTS/WEB DESIGN (RMU)  

 

 

BREAKDOWN OF COURSE EQUIVALENTS 

PTI COURSES RMU EQUIVALENT 

CRSE NO COURSE TITLE CRSE NO COURSE TITLE 

Web/Interactive Design Concentration  

MMA113 Introduction to Multimedia  Open Elective 

MMA130 Audio/Video Editing ARTM2411 Audio/Video Editing (Open Elective) 

MMA131 3-Dimensional Modeling and Rendering ARTM3307 3D Modeling Workshop (Open Elective) 

MMA136 Interactive Multimedia INFS3430 Intro to Multimedia (INFS1050) 

MMA144 Multimedia Delivery for the Web  Not Applicable 

MMA250 

MMA252 

MMA253 

MMA255 

MMA260 

MMA263 

MMA270 

MMA272 

MMA280 

Dynamic Content Management 

Web Authoring and Design 

Interactive Design 

Client Slide Web Development 

Server Slide Scripting 

Interactive Development 

Multimedia Portfolio Development 

Advanced Multimedia Technologies 

Multimedia Portfolio Development 

 

ARTM2210 

 

 

ARTM3220 

 

 

Open Elective 

Introduction to Web Design 

Not Applicable 

Open Elective 

Coding and Scripting 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Open Elective 

Not Applicable 

  

Program Requirements  

GDA110 

GDA111 

GDA121 

GDA122 

GDA123 

GDA124 

GSD175 

GSI200 

MMA112 

Drawing 

Introduction to Computer Graphics 

Typography 1 

Digital Imaging 

Computer Illustration 

Color Theory and Techniques 

Career Development 

Internship 

Multimedia Design 

ARTM1010 

 

ARTM2115 

ARTM2020 

ARTM2120 

ARTM1022 

 

 

 

Foundation Studio I 

Not Applicable 

Intro to Typography (Not Applied) 

Digital Imaging 

Vector Graphics 

Color Theory 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 

  

General Studies  

GEE100 

GEE150 

GEE211 

GEH120 

GES100 

GES130 

GES150 

GES200 

English Composition I 

English Composition II 

Effective Speech 

Art History 

Psychology 

Ethics 

Critical Thinking 

Human Relations in Organizations 

COSK1220 

COSK1221 

COSK2220 

HIST____ 

PSYC1010 

HUMA1010 

PHIL1030 

 

Reading/Writing Strategies (Open Elec) 

Argument and Research 

Public Speaking/Persuasion 

History Elective 

General Psychology 

Introduction to Humanities: Art/Music 

Logic (Open Elective)  

Not Applicable 
 

 

 
 


