	BREAKDOWN OF C		
PTI COURSES		RMU EQUIVALENT	
CRSE NO	COURSE TITLE	CRSE NO	COURSE TITLE
Web/Interactive Design Concentration			
MMA113	Introduction to Multimedia		Open Elective
MMA130	Audio/Video Editing	ARTM2411	Audio/Video Editing (Open Elective)
MMA131	3-Dimensional Modeling and Rendering	ARTM3307	3D Modeling Workshop (Open Elective)
MMA136	Interactive Multimedia	INFS3430	Intro to Multimedia (INFS1050)
MMA144	Multimedia Delivery for the Web		Not Applicable
MMA250	Dynamic Content Management		Open Elective
MMA252	Web Authoring and Design	ARTM2210	Introduction to Web Design
MMA253	Interactive Design		Not Applicable
MMA255	Client Slide Web Development		Open Elective
MMA260	Server Slide Scripting	ARTM3220	Coding and Scripting
MMA263	Interactive Development		Not Applicable
MMA270	Multimedia Portfolio Development		Not Applicable
MMA272	Advanced Multimedia Technologies		Open Elective
MMA280	Multimedia Portfolio Development		Not Applicable
	Program Requirements		
GDA110	Drawing	ARTM1010	Foundation Studio I
GDA111	Introduction to Computer Graphics		Not Applicable
GDA121	Typography 1	ARTM2115	Intro to Typography (Not Applied)
GDA122	Digital Imaging	ARTM2020	Digital Imaging
GDA123	Computer Illustration	ARTM2120	Vector Graphics
GDA124	Color Theory and Techniques	ARTM1022	Color Theory
GSD175	Career Development		Not Applicable
GSI200	Internship		Not Applicable
MMA112	Multimedia Design		Not Applicable
	<u>-</u>		_ = =
General Studies			
GEE100	English Composition I	COSK1220	Reading/Writing Strategies (Open Elec)
GEE150	English Composition II	COSK1221	Argument and Research
GEE211	Effective Speech	COSK2220	Public Speaking/Persuasion
GEH120	Art History	HIST	History Elective
GES100	Psychology	PSYC1010	General Psychology
GES130	Ethics	HUMA1010	Introduction to Humanities: Art/Music
GES150	Critical Thinking	PHIL1030	Logic (Open Elective)
GES200	Human Relations in Organizations		Not Applicable
	<u> </u>		1.1